188
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
TCJ Series
Conductive Polymer Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
062921
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(LETTER DENOTES CASE SIZE)

DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC
2.5 Volt @ 85°C
TCJA686M002#0250E A 68 2.5 105 17 6 250 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJA107M002#0200E A 100 2.5 105 25 6 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJB107M002#0070E B 100 2.5 125 25 6 70 1300 900 600 300 1 3
TCJB157M002#0070E B 150 2.5 105 37.5 6 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJB227M002#0035E B 220 2.5 105 55 8 35 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJB227M002#0045E B 220 2.5 105 55 8 45 1700 1200 800 – 3 3
TCJB227M002#0070E B 220 2.5 105 55 8 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJB337M002#0035E B 330 2.5 105 82.5 8 35 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJB337M002#0045E B 330 2.5 105 82.5 8 45 1700 1200 800 – 3 3
TCJB337M002#0070E B 330 2.5 105 82.5 8 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJY337M002#0025E Y 330 2.5 105 82.5 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 2 3
TCJY337M002#0040E Y 330 2.5 105 82.5 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJD477M002#0012E D 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 12 4300 3000 1900 – 2 3
TCJD477M002#0015E D 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 2 3
TCJD477M002#0025E D 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJD477M002#0040E D 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 3 3
TCJD477M002#0050E D 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 3 3
TCJY477M002#0015E Y 470 2.5 85 117.5 6 15 3500 2500 – – 5 3
TCJY477M002#0025E Y 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 3 3
TCJY477M002#0040E Y 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY477M002#0050E Y 470 2.5 105 117.5 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
4 Volt @ 85°C
TCJA156M004#0300E A 15 4 125 6 6 300 600 400 300 200 1 3
TCJA226M004#0300E A 22 4 125 8.8 6 300 600 400 300 200 1 3
TCJA336M004#0300E A 33 4 125 13.2 6 300 600 400 300 200 1 3
TCJA476M004#0200E A 47 4 105 18.8 6 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJT476M004#0080E T 47 4 105 18.8 8 80 1100 800 500 – 3 3
TCJA686M004#0250E A 68 4 105 27.2 6 250 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJB686M004#0070E B 68 4 125 27.2 6 70 1300 900 600 300 1 3
TCJT686M004#0080E T 68 4 105 27.2 8 80 1100 800 500 – 3 3
TCJA107M004#0200E A 100 4 105 40 6 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJB107M004#0040E B 100 4 105 40 8 40 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJB107M004#0070E B 100 4 125 40 8 70 1300 900 600 300 0 3
TCJG107M004#0300E G 100 4 105 40 10 300 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJT107M004#0070E T 100 4 105 40 8 70 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJT107M004#0150E T 100 4 105 40 8 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB157M004#0070E B 150 4 105 60 6 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJD157M004#0015E D 150 4 105 60 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 2 3
TCJY157M004#0015E Y 150 4 105 60 6 15 3500 2500 1600 – 2 3
TCJY157M004#0025E Y 150 4 105 60 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 2 3
TCJY157M004#0045E Y 150 4 105 60 6 45 2000 1400 900 – 3 3
TCJB227M004#0035E B 220 4 105 88 10 35 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJB227M004#0045E B 220 4 105 88 10 45 1700 1200 800 – 3 3
TCJB227M004#0060E B 220 4 105 88 10 60 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJB227M004#0070E B 220 4 105 88 10 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJD227M004#0012E D 220 4 105 88 6 12 4300 3000 1900 – 2 3
TCJD227M004#0015E D 220 4 105 88 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 2 3
TCJD227M004#0025E D 220 4 105 88 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJD227M004#0040E D 220 4 105 88 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 2 3
TCJY227M004#0015E Y 220 4 105 88 6 15 3500 2500 1600 – 2 3
TCJY227M004#0025E Y 220 4 105 88 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 2 3
TCJY227M004#0040E Y 220 4 105 88 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJD337M004#0015E D 330 4 105 132 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 2 3
TCJD337M004#0025E D 330 4 105 132 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJD337M004#0040E D 330 4 105 132 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 3 3
TCJD337M004#0050E D 330 4 105 132 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 3 3
TCJY337M004#0015E Y 330 4 85 132 6 15 3500 2500 – – 5 3
TCJY337M004#0025E Y 330 4 105 132 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 3 3
TCJY337M004#0040E Y 330 4 105 132 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY337M004#0050E Y 330 4 105 132 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJD477M004#0012E D 470 4 105 188 6 12 4300 3000 1900 – 2 3
TCJD477M004#0015E D 470 4 105 188 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 2 3
TCJD477M004#0025E D 470 4 105 188 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJD477M004#0040E D 470 4 105 188 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 2 3
TCJD477M004#0050E D 470 4 105 188 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 2 3
TCJY477M004#0015E Y 470 4 85 188 6 15 3500 2500 – – 5 3
TCJY477M004#0025E Y 470 4 105 188 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 3 3
TCJY477M004#0040E Y 470 4 105 188 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY477M004#0050E Y 470 4 105 188 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
TCJA106M006#0300E A 10 6.3 125 6 6 300 600 400 300 200 1 3
TCJN106M006#0200E N 10 6.3 105 6 6 200 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJN106M006#0250E N 10 6.3 105 6 6 250 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJN106M006#0500E N 10 6.3 105 6 6 500 400 300 200 – 3 3
TCJR106M006#0500E R 10 6.3 105 6 6 500 400 300 200 – 3 3
TCJA156M006#0300E A 15 6.3 125 9 6 300 600 400 300 200 1 3
TCJA226M006#0300E A 22 6.3 125 13.2 6 300 600 400 300 200 1 3
TCJB226M006#0070E B 22 6.3 125 13.2 6 70 1300 900 600 300 0 3
TCJK226M006#0400E K 22 6.3 105 13.2 8 400 500 400 200 – 3 3
TCJN226M006#0500E N 22 6.3 105 13.2 10 500 400 300 200 – 3 3
TCJR226M006#0500E R 22 6.3 105 13.2 10 500 400 300 200 – 3 3
TCJS226M006#0400E S 22 6.3 105 13.2 8 400 500 400 200 – 3 3
TCJT226M006#0150E T 22 6.3 105 13.2 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJA336M006#0200E A 33 6.3 105 19.8 6 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJB336M006#0070E B 33 6.3 125 19.8 6 70 1300 900 600 300 0 3
TCJB336M006#0200E B 33 6.3 125 19.8 6 200 800 600 400 200 0 3
TCJT336M006#0150E T 33 6.3 105 19.8 8 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJA476M006#0070E A 47 6.3 105 28.2 6 70 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJA476M006#0100E A 47 6.3 105 28.2 6 100 1000 700 500 – 3 3
TCJA476M006#0200E A 47 6.3 105 28.2 6 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJB476M006#0055E B 47 6.3 105 28.2 6 55 1500 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJB476M006#0070E B 47 6.3 125 28.2 6 70 1300 900 600 300 1 3
TCJK476M006#0150E K 47 6.3 105 28.2 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJK476M006#0200E K 47 6.3 105 28.2 6 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJK476M006#0400E K 47 6.3 105 28.2 6 400 500 400 200 – 3 3
TCJR476M006#0500E R 47 6.3 105 28.2 10 500 400 300 200 – 3 3
TCJT476M006#0055E T 47 6.3 105 28.2 8 55 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJT476M006#0070E T 47 6.3 105 28.2 8 70 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJT476M006#0080E T 47 6.3 105 28.2 8 80 1100 800 500 – 3 3
TCJT476M006#0120E T 47 6.3 105 28.2 8 120 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB686M006#0055E B 68 6.3 125 40.8 8 55 1500 1100 700 400 1 3
TCJB686M006#0070E B 68 6.3 125 40.8 8 70 1300 900 600 300 1 3
TCJC686M006#0055E C 68 6.3 125 40.8 6 55 1800 1300 800 500 1 3
TCJC686M006#0100E C 68 6.3 125 40.8 6 100 1300 900 600 300 1 3
TCJH686M006#0100E H 68 6.3 105 40.8 6 100 1000 700 500 – 3 3
TCJT686M006#0200E T 68 6.3 105 40.8 8 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJW686M006#0070E W 68 6.3 125 40.8 8 70 1400 1000 600 400 1 3
TCJA107M006#0100E A 100 6.3 105 60 10 100 1000 700 500 – 3 3
TCJA107M006#0150E A 100 6.3 105 60 10 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB107M006#0040E B 100 6.3 105 60 10 40 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJB107M006#0045E B 100 6.3 105 60 10 45 1700 1200 800 – 3 3
TCJB107M006#0055E B 100 6.3 105 60 10 55 1500 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJB107M006#0070E B 100 6.3 105 60 10 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJC107M006#0070E C 100 6.3 105 60 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJC107M006#0100E C 100 6.3 105 60 6 100 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJT107M006#0070E T 100 6.3 105 60 10 70 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJT107M006#0200E T 100 6.3 105 60 10 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJW107M006#0070E W 100 6.3 105 60 6 70 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJB157M006#0025E B 150 6.3 105 90 10 25 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJB157M006#0035E B 150 6.3 105 90 10 35 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJB157M006#0045E B 150 6.3 105 90 10 45 1700 1200 800 – 3 3
TCJB157M006#0055E B 150 6.3 105 90 10 55 1500 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJB157M006#0070E B 150 6.3 105 90 10 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJD157M006#0012E D 150 6.3 105 90 6 12 4300 3000 1900 – 2 3
TCJD157M006#0015E D 150 6.3 105 90 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 2 3
TCJD157M006#0025E D 150 6.3 105 90 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJD157M006#0040E D 150 6.3 105 90 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 2 3
TCJH157M006#0200E H 150 6.3 105 90 6 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJW157M006#0040E W 150 6.3 105 90 6 40 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJW157M006#0070E W 150 6.3 105 90 6 70 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJY157M006#0015E Y 150 6.3 105 90 6 15 3500 2500 1600 – 2 3
TCJY157M006#0025E Y 150 6.3 105 90 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 2 3
TCJY157M006#0040E Y 150 6.3 105 90 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJB227M006#0070E B 220 6.3 105 132 10 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJB227M006#0200E B 220 6.3 105 132 10 200 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJD227M006#0012E D 220 6.3 105 132 6 12 4300 3000 1900 – 2 3
TCJD227M006#0015E D 220 6.3 105 132 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 2 3
TCJD227M006#0025E D 220 6.3 105 132 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC
TCJD227M006#0035E D 220 6.3 105 132 6 35 2500 1800 1100 – 3 3
TCJD227M006#0040E D 220 6.3 105 132 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 3 3
TCJD227M006#0050E D 220 6.3 105 132 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 3 3
TCJH227M006#0170E H 220 6.3 105 132 10 170 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJY227M006#0015E Y 220 6.3 85 132 6 15 3500 2500 – – 5 3
TCJY227M006#0018E Y 220 6.3 105 132 6 18 3200 2200 1400 – 3 3
TCJY227M006#0025E Y 220 6.3 105 132 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 2 3
TCJY227M006#0035E Y 220 6.3 105 132 6 35 2300 1600 1000 – 2 3
TCJY227M006#0040E Y 220 6.3 105 132 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 2 3
TCJY227M006#0050E Y 220 6.3 105 132 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 2 3
TCJD337M006#0012E D 330 6.3 105 198 6 12 4300 3000 1900 – 3 3
TCJD337M006#0015E D 330 6.3 105 198 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 3 3
TCJD337M006#0018E D 330 6.3 105 198 6 18 3500 2500 1600 – 3 3
TCJD337M006#0025E D 330 6.3 105 198 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 3 3
TCJD337M006#0040E D 330 6.3 105 198 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 2 3
TCJD337M006#0050E D 330 6.3 105 198 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 2 3
TCJY337M006#0015E Y 330 6.3 85 198 12 15 3500 2500 – – 5 3
TCJY337M006#0025E Y 330 6.3 105 198 10 25 2700 1900 1200 – 3 3
TCJY337M006#0040E Y 330 6.3 105 198 12 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY337M006#0050E Y 330 6.3 105 198 12 50 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJD477M006#0025E D 470 6.3 105 282 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJX477M006#0035E X 470 6.3 105 282 6 35 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJX477M006#0050E X 470 6.3 105 282 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJX477M006#0100E X 470 6.3 105 282 6 100 1300 900 600 – 3 3
10 Volt @ 85°C
TCJK475M010#0300E K 4.7 10 105 4.7 6 300 500 400 200 – 3 3
TCJK475M010#0500E K 4.7 10 105 4.7 6 500 400 300 200 – 3 3
TCJA106M010#0200E A 10 10 125 10 6 200 700 500 300 200 1 3
TCJA106M010#0300E A 10 10 125 10 6 300 600 400 300 200 1 3
TCJA156M010#0200E A 15 10 125 15 6 200 700 500 300 200 1 3
TCJB226M010#0070E B 22 10 125 22 6 70 1300 900 600 300 0 3
TCJB226M010#0300E B 22 10 125 22 6 300 600 400 300 200 0 3
TCJT226M010#0070E T 22 10 105 22 6 70 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJT226M010#0150E T 22 10 105 22 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB336M010#0070E B 33 10 125 33 6 70 1300 900 600 300 0 3
TCJB336M010#0200E B 33 10 125 33 6 200 800 600 400 200 0 3
TCJC336M010#0100E C 33 10 125 33 6 100 1300 900 600 300 1 3
TCJT336M010#0070E T 33 10 105 33 6 70 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJT336M010#0150E T 33 10 105 33 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB476M010#0070E B 47 10 105 47 6 70 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJC476M010#0100E C 47 10 125 47 6 100 1300 900 600 300 1 3
TCJH476M010#0100E H 47 10 105 47 6 100 1000 700 500 – 3 3
TCJD686M010#0045E D 68 10 125 68 6 45 2200 1500 1000 600 0 3
TCJD686M010#0055E D 68 10 125 68 6 55 2000 1400 900 500 0 3
TCJY686M010#0045E Y 68 10 105 68 6 45 2000 1400 900 – 3 3
TCJY686M010#0055E Y 68 10 105 68 6 55 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJD107M010#0018E D 100 10 105 100 6 18 3500 2500 1600 – 2 3
TCJD107M010#0025E D 100 10 105 100 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJD107M010#0045E D 100 10 105 100 6 45 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJD107M010#0055E D 100 10 105 100 6 55 2000 1400 900 – 3 3
TCJD107M010#0080E D 100 10 105 100 6 80 1700 1200 800 – 3 3
TCJY107M010#0018E Y 100 10 105 100 6 18 3200 2200 1400 – 2 3
TCJY107M010#0025E Y 100 10 105 100 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 2 3
TCJY107M010#0045E Y 100 10 105 100 6 45 2000 1400 900 – 3 3
TCJY107M010#0055E Y 100 10 105 100 6 55 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJD157M010#0025E D 150 10 105 150 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 3 3
TCJD157M010#0040E D 150 10 105 150 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 3 3
TCJD157M010#0045E D 150 10 105 150 6 45 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJD157M010#0055E D 150 10 105 150 6 55 2000 1400 900 – 3 3
TCJY157M010#0025E Y 150 10 105 150 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 3 3
TCJY157M010#0040E Y 150 10 105 150 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY157M010#0045E Y 150 10 105 150 6 45 2000 1400 900 – 3 3
TCJY157M010#0055E Y 150 10 105 150 6 55 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJD227M010#0012E D 220 10 105 220 6 12 4300 3000 1900 – 3 3
TCJD227M010#0015E D 220 10 105 220 6 15 3900 2700 1800 – 3 3
TCJD227M010#0025E D 220 10 105 220 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 3 3
TCJD227M010#0040E D 220 10 105 220 6 40 2400 1700 1100 – 3 3
TCJD227M010#0050E D 220 10 105 220 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 3 3
TCJY227M010#0015E Y 220 10 85 220 6 15 3500 2500 – – 5 3
TCJY227M010#0025E Y 220 10 105 220 6 25 2700 1900 1200 – 3 3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC
TCJY227M010#0040E Y 220 10 105 220 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY227M010#0050E Y 220 10 105 220 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJD337M010#0025E D 330 10 105 330 6 25 3000 2100 1400 – 2 3
TCJ5337M010#0035E 5 330 10 105 330 10 35 2600 1800 1200 – 2 3
TCJ5337M010#0100E 5 330 10 105 330 10 100 1500 1100 700 – 2 3
16 Volt @ 85°C
TCJA685M016#0200E A 6.8 16 125 10.9 6 200 700 500 300 200 1 3
TCJA106M016#0200E A 10 16 125 16 6 200 700 500 300 200 1 3
TCJB106M016#0100E B 10 16 125 16 6 100 1100 800 500 300 1 3
TCJB106M016#0200E B 10 16 125 16 6 200 800 600 400 200 1 3
TCJT106M016#0100E T 10 16 125 16 6 100 1000 700 500 300 1 3
TCJT106M016#0150E T 10 16 125 16 6 150 800 600 400 200 1 3
TCJT106M016#0200E T 10 16 125 16 6 200 700 500 300 200 1 3
TCJB156M016#0090E B 15 16 125 24 6 90 1200 800 500 300 0 3
TCJB156M016#0150E B 15 16 125 24 6 150 900 600 400 200 0 3
TCJA226M016#0300E A 22 16 105 35.2 10 300 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJB226M016#0070E B 22 16 125 35.2 8 70 1300 900 600 300 0 3
TCJB226M016#0150E B 22 16 125 35.2 6 150 900 600 400 200 0 3
TCJA336M016#0200E A 33 16 105 52.8 10 200 700 500 300 – 3 3
TCJH336M016#0150E H 33 16 105 52.8 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJY336M016#0045E Y 33 16 105 52.8 6 45 2000 1400 900 – 2 3
TCJY336M016#0060E Y 33 16 105 52.8 6 60 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJY336M016#0070E Y 33 16 105 52.8 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJD476M016#0045E D 47 16 125 75.2 6 45 2200 1500 1000 600 0 3
TCJD476M016#0070E D 47 16 125 75.2 6 70 1800 1300 800 500 0 3
TCJH476M016#0150E H 47 16 105 75.2 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 4
TCJX476M016#0045E X 47 16 105 75.2 6 45 2000 1400 900 – 2 3
TCJX476M016#0070E X 47 16 105 75.2 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJY476M016#0045E Y 47 16 105 75.2 6 45 2000 1400 900 – 2 3
TCJY476M016#0070E Y 47 16 105 75.2 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJD686M016#0050E D 68 16 105 108.8 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 2 3
TCJY686M016#0050E Y 68 16 105 108.8 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 2 3
TCJD107M016#0050E D 100 16 105 160 6 50 2100 1500 900 – 2 3
TCJE107M016#0040E E 100 16 105 160 6 40 2500 1800 1100 – 2 3
TCJY107M016#0050E Y 100 16 105 160 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 2 3
TCJC157M016#0070E C 150 16 125 240 10 70 1600 1100 700 400 0 3
TCJD157M016#0040E D 150 16 85 240 6 40 2400 1700 – – 5 3
TCJD157M016#0050E D 150 16 85 240 6 50 2100 1500 – – 5 3
TCJD157M016#0070E D 150 16 105 240 6 70 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJE157M016#0040E E 150 16 125 240 10 40 2500 1800 1100 600 0 3
TCJY157M016#0040E Y 150 16 105 240 6 40 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY157M016#0050E Y 150 16 105 240 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJY157M016#0070E Y 150 16 105 240 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJD227M016#0035E D 220 16 105 352 10 35 2500 1800 1100 – 2 3
TCJD227M016#0050E D 220 16 105 352 10 50 2100 1500 900 – 2 3
TCJE227M016#0050E E 220 16 125 352 10 50 2200 1500 1000 600 0 3
TCJE337M016#0035E E 330 16 105 528 10 35 2700 1900 1200 – 2 3
TCJE337M016#0050E E 330 16 105 528 10 50 2200 1500 1000 – 2 3
TCJE337M016#0070E E 330 16 105 528 10 70 1900 1300 900 – 2 3
TCJ5337M016#0100E 5 330 16 105 528 10 100 1500 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJ5477M016R0100E 5 470 16 105 752 10 100 1500 1100 700 – 3 3
20 Volt @ 85°C
TCJA106M020#0150E A 10 20 105 20 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB106M020#0150E B 10 20 125 20 8 150 900 600 400 200 0 3
TCJB156M020#0150E B 15 20 125 30 8 150 900 600 400 200 0 3
TCJB226M020#0090E B 22 20 105 44 6 90 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJB226M020#0150E B 22 20 105 44 6 150 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJX226M020#0100E X 22 20 105 44 8 100 1300 900 600 – 2 3
TCJY226M020#0070E Y 22 20 105 44 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJX336M020#0100E X 33 20 105 66 6 100 1300 900 600 – 2 3
TCJY336M020#0070E Y 33 20 105 66 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJD476M020#0055E D 47 20 105 94 6 55 2000 1400 900 – 2 3
TCJX476M020#0055E X 47 20 105 94 6 55 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJX476M020#0070E X 47 20 105 94 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJY476M020#0070E Y 47 20 125 94 6 70 1600 1100 700 400 0 3
TCJD686M020#0055E D 68 20 105 136 6 55 2000 1400 900 – 3 3
TCJE686M020#0045E E 68 20 105 136 6 45 2400 1700 1100 – 2 3
TCJY686M020#0050E Y 68 20 105 136 6 50 1900 1300 900 – 2 3
TCJC107M020#0070E C 100 20 125 200 10 70 1600 1100 700 400 0 3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC
TCJD107M020#0055E D 100 20 105 200 6 55 2000 1400 900 – 2 3
TCJE107M020#0045E E 100 20 125 200 10 45 2400 1700 1100 600 0 3
TCJY107M020#0055E Y 100 20 105 200 6 55 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJU227M020R0070E U 220 20 105 440 12 70 2300 1600 1000 – 2 3
25 Volt @ 85°C
TCJP105M025#0500E P 1.0 25 105 2.5 6 500 400 300 200 – 2 3
TCJB475M025#0100E B 4.7 25 105 11.8 6 100 1100 800 500 – 3 3
TCJB475M025#0150E B 4.7 25 105 11.8 6 150 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJA685M025#0150E A 6.8 25 105 17 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB685M025#0090E B 6.8 25 105 17 6 90 1200 800 500 – 2 3
TCJB685M025#0150E B 6.8 25 105 17 6 150 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJT685M025#0100E T 6.8 25 105 17 6 100 1000 700 500 – 3 3
TCJT685M025#0150E T 6.8 25 105 17 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJA106M025#0150E A 10 25 105 25 6 150 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB106M025#0090E B 10 25 105 25 6 90 1200 800 500 – 2 3
TCJB106M025#0100E B 10 25 105 25 6 100 1100 800 500 – 2 3
TCJB106M025#0150E B 10 25 105 25 6 150 900 600 400 – 2 3
TCJB156M025#0100E B 15 25 105 37.5 6 100 1400 1400 900 – 2 3
TCJB156M025#0150E B 15 25 105 37.5 6 150 900 600 400 – 2 3
TCJY156M025#0090E Y 15 25 105 37.5 6 90 1400 1000 600 – 2 3
TCJB226M025#0100E B 22 25 105 55 6 100 1100 800 500 – 2 3
TCJB226M025#0150E B 22 25 105 55 6 150 900 600 400 – 2 3
TCJC226M025#0100E C 22 25 105 55 6 100 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJD226M025#0060E D 22 25 105 55 6 60 1900 1300 900 – 2 3
TCJD226M025#0100E D 22 25 105 55 6 100 1500 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJX226M025#0100E X 22 25 105 55 8 100 1300 900 600 – 2 3
TCJY226M025#0070E Y 22 25 105 55 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJD336M025#0060E D 33 25 105 82.5 6 60 1900 1300 900 – 2 3
TCJD336M025#0100E D 33 25 105 82.5 6 100 1500 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJX336M025#0070E X 33 25 105 82.5 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJX336M025#0100E X 33 25 105 82.5 6 100 1300 900 600 – 2 3
TCJY336M025#0060E Y 33 25 105 82.5 6 60 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJY336M025#0070E Y 33 25 105 82.5 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJY336M025#0100E Y 33 25 105 82.5 6 100 1400 1000 600 – 2 3
TCJD476M025#0060E D 47 25 105 117.5 6 60 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJD476M025#0100E D 47 25 105 117.5 6 100 1500 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJE476M025#0050E E 47 25 105 117.5 6 50 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY476M025#0100E Y 47 25 105 117.5 6 100 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJD686M025#0070E D 68 25 105 170 6 70 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJE686M025#0050E E 68 25 105 170 6 50 2200 1500 1000 – 3 3
TCJY686M025#0100E Y 68 25 105 170 6 100 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJD107M025#0055E D 100 25 105 250 6 55 2000 1400 900 – 2 3
TCJD107M025#0070E D 100 25 105 250 6 70 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJE107M025#0080E E 100 25 105 250 6 80 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJU107M025R0070E U 100 25 125 250 12 70 2300 1600 1000 600 1 3
TCJU157M025R0070E U 150 25 105 375 12 70 2300 1600 1000 – 2 3
35 Volt @ 85°C
TCJB155M035#0200E B 1.5 35 105 5.3 6 200 800 600 400 – 2 3
TCJB225M035#0200E B 2.2 35 105 7.7 6 200 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB335M035#0200E B 3.3 35 105 11.6 6 200 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB475M035#0200E B 4.7 35 105 16.5 6 200 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC475M035#0200E C 4.7 35 105 16.5 6 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC685M035#0200E C 6.8 35 105 23.8 6 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJB106M035#0200E B 10 35 105 35 6 200 800 600 400 – 2 3
TCJC106M035#0200E C 10 35 105 35 6 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJY106M035#0070E Y 10 35 105 35 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJB156M035#0200E B 15 35 105 52.5 6 200 800 600 400 – 2 3
TCJC156M035#0200E C 15 35 105 52.5 6 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJD156M035#0070E D 15 35 105 52.5 6 70 1800 1300 800 – 3 3
TCJD156M035#0100E D 15 35 105 52.5 6 100 1500 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJY156M035#0070E Y 15 35 105 52.5 6 70 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJY156M035#0100E Y 15 35 105 52.5 6 100 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJD226M035#0070E D 22 35 105 77 6 70 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJD226M035#0100E D 22 35 105 77 6 100 1500 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJY226M035#0150E Y 22 35 105 77 6 150 1100 800 500 – 3 3
TCJD336M035#0070E D 33 35 105 115.5 6 70 1800 1300 800 – 2 3
TCJD336M035#0100E D 33 35 105 115.5 6 100 1500 1100 700 – 2 3
TCJE336M035#0055E E 33 35 105 115.5 6 55 2100 1500 900 – 3 3
TCJE336M035#0070E E 33 35 105 115.5 6 70 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.

(ºC)
DCL
Max.
(μA)
DF
Max.
(%)
ESR
Max.
@ 100kHz
(mΩ)
100kHz RMS Current (mA)
Product
Category MSL
45ºC 85ºC 105ºC 125ºC
TCJU336M035R0070E U 33 35 125 115.5 12 70 2300 1600 1000 600 1 3
TCJY336M035#0100E Y 33 35 105 115.5 6 100 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJE476M035#0055E E 47 35 105 164.5 6 55 2100 1500 900 – 2 3
TCJU476M035R0070E U 47 35 125 164.5 12 70 2300 1600 1000 600 1 3
TCJY476M035#0100E Y 47 35 105 164.5 6 100 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
50 Volt @ 85°C
TCJB684M050#0400E B 0.68 50 105 3.4 6 400 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJB105M050#0300E B 1.0 50 105 5 6 300 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJB155M050#0300E B 1.5 50 105 7.5 6 300 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJC155M050#0300E C 1.5 50 105 7.5 6 300 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC225M050#0300E C 2.2 50 105 11 6 300 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC335M050#0200E C 3.3 50 105 16.5 8 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC475M050#0200E C 4.7 50 105 23.5 8 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJX475M050#0250E X 4.7 50 105 23.5 6 250 800 600 400 – 2 5
TCJY475M050#0250E Y 4.7 50 105 23.5 6 250 900 600 400 – 2 5
TCJC685M050#0200E C 6.8 50 105 34 8 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJD685M050#0120E D 6.8 50 105 34 10 120 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJD106M050#0090E D 10 50 105 50 10 90 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJD106M050#0120E D 10 50 105 50 10 120 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJE106M050#0070E E 10 50 105 50 6 70 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJE106M050#0100E E 10 50 105 50 6 100 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJD156M050#0150E D 15 50 125 75 8 150 1200 800 500 300 1 3
TCJE156M050#0070E E 15 50 105 75 6 70 1900 1300 900 – 3 3
TCJE156M050#0100E E 15 50 105 75 6 100 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJD226M050#0090E D 22 50 125 110 8 90 1600 1100 700 400 1 3
TCJE226M050#0075E E 22 50 125 110 8 75 1800 1300 800 500 1 3
TCJE226M050#0150E E 22 50 105 110 8 150 1300 900 600 – 2 3
63 Volt @ 85°C
TCJB474M063#0400E B 0.47 63 105 3 8 400 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJB684M063#0300E B 0.68 63 105 4.3 8 300 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJB105M063#0300E B 1.0 63 105 6.3 8 300 600 400 300 – 3 3
TCJC105M063#0300E C 1.0 63 105 6.3 6 300 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC155M063#0300E C 1.5 63 105 9.5 6 300 800 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC225M063#0200E C 2.2 63 105 13.9 6 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC335M063#0200E C 3.3 63 105 20.8 6 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJC475M063#0200E C 4.7 63 105 29.6 6 200 900 600 400 – 3 3
TCJD475M063#0120E D 4.7 63 105 29.6 6 120 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJD685M063#0120E D 6.8 63 105 42.8 6 120 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
TCJE685M063#0100E E 6.8 63 105 42.8 6 100 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJE685M063#0150E E 6.8 63 105 42.8 6 150 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJE106M063#0100E E 10 63 105 63 6 100 1600 1100 700 – 3 3
TCJE106M063#0150E E 10 63 105 63 6 150 1300 900 600 – 3 3
TCJE156M063#0150E E 15 63 105 94.5 8 150 1300 900 600 – 2 3
75 Volt @ 85°C
TCJD475M075#0150E D 4.7 75 105 35.3 6 150 1200 800 500 – 3 3
TCJD685M075#0120E D 6.8 75 105 51 6 120 1400 1000 600 – 3 3
100 Volt @ 85°C
TCJD475M100#0250E D 4.7 100 105 47 8 250 900 600 400 – 4 3
125 Volt @ 85°C
TCJD335M125#0250E D 3.3 125 105 41.2 8 250 900 600 400 – 4 3
TCJ Series
Conductive Polymer Solid Electrolytic Chip Capacitors
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25ºC. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS